RERO - Leader Field Keyword Indexing Parameters virtua_prod
RERO - Leader Field Keyword Indexing Parameters

Name Attribute Category Field Offset | Field Size
Bibliographic Level (Ldr 07) 1021 bl 7 1

Descriptive Cataloging Rules (Ldr 18) 8014 d 18 1

Encoding Level (Ldr 17) 8013 el 17 1

Record Status (Ldr 05) 8011 rs 5 1

Type (Ldr 06) 1001 ty 6 1
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RERO - Leader Field Keyword Indexing Parameters virtua_prod
RERO - Fixed Field 008 Keyword Indexing Parameters
Name Attribute [Category [Record Type Record BibLevel |Field Offset [Field Size
Conf Publication (008/29) 8164 cp at acdm 29 1
a bsi 29 1
Cataloging Source (008/39) 1019 cs cdij abcdmsi 39 1
ef abcdmsi 39 1
Im abcdmsi 39 1
p abcdmsi 39 1
a bsi 39 1
at acdm 39 1
gknor abcdmsi 39 1
Date 2 (008/11-14) 8113 edt a bsi 11 4
at acdm 11 4
ef abcdmsi 11 4
gknor abcdmsi 11 4
Im abcdmsi 11 4
p abcdmsi 11 4
cdij abcdmsi 11 4
User Defined Search 19 6018 fit rtionadlcjefgmpk [s 23 1
moatij iadcbm 23 1
efg iadcbm 29 1
Festschrift (008/30) 8202 fst at acdmi 30 1
Language (008/35-37) 54 lang a bsi 35 3
Im abcdmsi 35 3
gknor abcdmsi 35 3
ef abcdmsi 35 3
p abcdmsi 35 3
at acdm 35 3
cdij abcdmsi 35 3
Nature Of Content (008/24-27) 1034 nc at acdm 24 1
a bsi 26 1
a bsi 25 1
at acdm 25 1
at acdm 27 1
at acdm 26 1
a bsi 27 1
SE Mature of Entire Work (008/24)|8703 new tae bis 24 1
Place Of Publication (008/15-17 59 pp a bsi 15 3
at acdm 15 3
cdij abcdmsi 15 3
ef abcdmsi 15 3
gknor abcdmsi 15 3
Im abcdmsi 15 3
p abcdmsi 15 3
Date 1 (008/07-10 8112 sd p abcdmsi 7 4
Im abcdmsi 7 4
gknor abcdmsi 7 4
ef abcdmsi 7 4
cdij abcdmsi 7 4
a bsi 7 4
at acdm 7 4
SE Successive Entry (008/34) 8706 sen a bsi 34 1
Type Of Computer File (008/26) 8300 tc Im abcdmsi 26 1
Type Of Date (008/06) 8111 td at acdm 6 1
ef abcdmsi 6 1
cdij abcdmsi 6 1
a bsi 6 1
gknor abcdmsi 6 1
p abcdmsi 6 1
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RERO - Leader Field Keyword Indexing Parameters

virtua_prod
Im abcdmsi 6 1
Type Of Serial (008/21) 8701 ts a bsi 21 1
VM Type Of Material (008/33) 1031 tym gknor abcdmsi 33 1
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RERO - Leader Field Keyword Indexing Parameters

virtua_prod

RERO - Other Fixed Field (006/007) Keyword Indexing Parameters

Name

Attribute

Category

Tag

Format

Field Offset

Field Size

User Defined Search 14 [006 tag]

6013

006

006

User Defined Search 13 [007 tag]

6012

007

007
007
007
007
007
007
007
007
007
007

<U)3XNLQQ.OQJ3'3

O OO OO OO oo o|o

Y s el N

15.02.2019

Page 4 de 11



RERO - Leader Field Keyword Indexing Parameters

RERO - Variable Fields Keyword Indexing Parameters

virtua_prod

Name Attribute |Category

Tag

Subfields

User Defined Search 17 6016 33X

336
337
338

ab2
ab2
ab2

User Defined Search 11 [Selection code] 6010 900

019
900
901
902
903
904
905
906

b
abcd
abc
abc
abc
abc
abc
abc

User Defined Search 9 [910 tag] 6008 910

910

abcdefz

User Defined Search 15 [Local fields and imported control IDs]|{6014 93X

930
931
932
933
934
935
936

[V « K « VIR o R « RN o}

a

User Defined Search 16 [949 tag] 6015 949

949

ap90DFXABCGHKLMNOPQRSTVY
01234568bcdeogrs

User Defined Search 7 [99x tag] 6006 99x

991
992
993
994
995
996

ax
ax
ax
ax
ax
ax

Author 1003 a

100
700
710
711
800

abcdq4
abcdeq4
abcdn4
acden4
abcdqg

Abstract 62 abs

520

a

Author-Name Corporate 1005 ac

710
711

abcdn4
acden4

Author-Name Personal 1004 ap

100
700
800

abcdq4
abcdeq4
abcdq

Dewey Classification 13 dc

082

a

General 1016 g

019
034
037
040
072
250
255
260
264
300
310
321
351
362
541
919
999

a
abcdefghjkmnpst

ab

ad

a

ab

abecd

ceg

abc

aebc

ab

ab

bc

a

acdf
abcdeghjkimnpqgtvxyz
aklmnopgr

User Defined Search 12 [GMD] 6011 gmd

15.02.2019
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h
h
ae
h
h
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RERO - Leader Field Keyword Indexing Parameters

730
770
772
773
775
776
780
785
787
800
830

virtua_prod

O 33 O3 33 5T 0T T

ISBN

isbn

020

Q
N

ISSN

issn

022

o
3
<

User Defined Search 3 [Translation code]

6002

la

041

Q

User Defined Search 10 [Original language]

6009

lao

041

h

Local Classification

20

980
981
982
983
984
985
986

abde2
abde2
abde2
abde2
abde2
abde2
abde2

LC Call Number

16

Icln

050

a

MESH Subject

25

mesh

600
610
611
630
648
650
651
653
654
655
656
657
658
662

abcdefghijlmnopgrstuvxyz
abcdefghklmnopgrstuvxyz
acdefghjkinpgstuvxyz
adefghklmnoprstvxyz
avxyz

abcdelvxyz

aevxyz

a

abcevxyz

abcvxyz

akvxy

avxy

abcd

abcdefgh

NLM Call Number

17

nim

060

User Defined Search 1 [Standard number]

6000

no

020
022
024
028
490

Notes

15.02.2019

63

nte

500
502
504
506
508
510
511
520
521
524
530
533
534
540
544
545
555
561
580
581
584
590

0 0 0 0
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RERO - Leader Field Keyword Indexing Parameters

591
594

ab
ab

virtua_prod

Publisher

1018

260
264

bf
bc

User Defined Search 6 [PAC code]

6005

pac

583

acilxz5

User Defined Search 8 [Historical period]

6007

ph

045

abc

User Defined Search 2 [Publication place]

6001

plp

044
049
260
264
752

ac
a
ae
a
d

User Defined Search 4 [RERO number]

6003

rero

035

a

Subject

21

600
610
611
630
650
651
655

acdenptvxyz5b
abnptvxyz5
acdenptvxyz5
anpvxyz5
abcdevxyz51
avxyz5

Library Symbol

8888

sym

953
956
957
960
962
972
973
978
979

0 0 0 0 90 9 0 0 9|

Title

130
210
245
246
490
505
700
710
730
770
772
773
775
776
777
780
785
787
800
830

afghnp

ab

abcfhnp
ahnp

av

agt
fhklmnoprt
dghkinpt
afghklmnopr

~ + + + + + + t

t
hnptv
afghklmnpv

Series Title

tse

490
830

av
afghklmnpv

User Defined Search 18

6017

udc

080

a

User Defined Search 5 [URL]

6004

url

506
540
856

u
u
nuz23
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RERO - Leader Field Keyword Indexing Parameters

RERO - Undefined Keyword Indexing Parameters

Name Attribute Category
Authority/Format Id 1013 afi
Author-Name Conference 1006 ancf
Archival Control (Ldr 08) 8012 ar
Author-Title 1000 at
Author-Title-Subject 1036 ats
Biography (008/34) 8204 b
Bliss Classification 15 bc
BDI Index Subject 23 bdi
Body of Text 1010 bot
Corporate Name 2 ca
Conference Name 3 cfa
Code--Geographic Area 55 cga
Code--Institution 56 Ci
Concept-Text 1014 cnt
CODEN 60 coden

1037 coll
Concept-Reference 1015 cr
MP Cartographic (008/25) 8403 ct
Code-Country 1053 ctry
Date of Acquisition 32 da
Date 30 date
Doc-1d 1032 di
Date/Time Last Modified 1012 dtlm
Editor 1020 e
Entered Date (008/00-05) 1011 ed
Form of Item (008/23) 8100 f
MU Form of Composition (008/18) 8500 fc
Literacy Form (008/33) 8203 fic
Format of Music (008/20) 8501 fm
SE Form of Original Item (008/22) 8702 foi
SE Frequency (008/18) 8160 fr
Geographic-Class 1022 gc
Govt Publication (008/28) 8163 gp
Host-Item 1033 hi
Index1 (008/31) 8165 i
Indexed-By 1023 ib
ISSN Center (008/20) 8700 ic
Illustrations (008/18-21) 8200 il
INSPEC Subject 24 ins
Identified--Standard 1007 is
Library Of Congress Control Number 9 Iccn
LC Subject Heading 27 Icsh
Link Records (Ldr 19) 8015 Ir
Local Subject Index 29 Isi
MU Literary Text SR (008/30) 8503 It
Main Entry Body 8166 meb
Medium 6050 med
Microform Generation 61 mg
Music-Key 1025 mk
MU Accompanying Material (008/24-29) 8502 mm
15.02.2019
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RERO - Leader Field Keyword Indexing Parameters

MOS Call Number 19 mos
Modified Record (008/38) 8150 mr
Map-Scale 1024 ms
VM Matter Visual (008/23) 8601 mv
Name 1002 n
NAL Call Number 18 nal
Number Db 52 ndb
Name Geographic 58 ng
No. Govt Pub. 50 ngp
Number Local Record 53 nlc
No. Legal Deposit 49 nld
No. Music Publisher 51 nmb
No. National Biblio. 48 nnb
Operator 8903 0
SE Original Alphabet (008/33) 8705 oa
Personal Name 1 pa
PA Subject 26 pas
MP Projection (008/22) 8401 Pj
MP Prime Meridian (008/24) 8402 pm
SE Regularity (008/19) 8161 r
MP Relief (008/18-21) 8400 rf
Report-Number 1027 rn
Related-Periodical 1026 rp
Subject Rswk 46 rswk
RVM Subject Heading 28 rvm
MP Special Format (008/33) 8404 sf
Subject--LC Children's 1008 slcc
Stock-Number 1028 sn
Subject Name Personal 1009 snp
Subject Precis 45 sp
Subject Rameau 22 Ssr
Subject Subdivision 47 Ss
STATE 12155 stat
Target Audience (008/22) 8162 ta
Title Abbreviated 43 tab
Title Added Title Page 37 tat
Title Collective 34 tcl
Title Caption 38 tcp
Title Cover 36 tcv
Title Expanded 44 te
Title Former 42 tf
Title Key 33 tk
VM Running Time (008/18-20) 8600 tm
Thematic-Number 1030 tn
Title Other Variant 41 tov
Title Parallel 35 tp
VM Technigue (008/34) 8603 tqg
Title Running 39 trn
Title Spine 40 tsp
Title Uniform 6 tu
User Defined Search 20 6019 ud20
User Defined Search 21 6020 ud21
User Defined Search 22 6021 ud22
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RERO - Leader Field Keyword Indexing Parameters

User Defined Search 23 6022 ud23
User Defined Search 24 6023 ud24
User Defined Search 25 6024 ud25
User Defined Search 26 6025 ud26
User Defined Search 27 6026 ud27
User Defined Search 28 6027 ud28
User Defined Search 29 6028 ud29
User Defined Search 30 6029 ud30
User Defined Search 31 6030 ud31
User Defined Search 32 6031 ud32
User Defined Search 33 6032 ud33
User Defined Search 34 6033 ud34
User Defined Search 35 6034 ud35
User Defined Search 36 6035 ud36
User Defined Search 37 6036 ud37
User Defined Search 38 6037 ud38
User Defined Search 39 6038 ud39
User Defined Search 40 6039 ud40
User Defined Search 41 6040 ud41
User Defined Search 42 6041 ud42
User Defined Search 43 6042 ud43
User Defined Search 44 6043 ud44
User Defined Search 45 6044 ud45
User Defined Search 46 6045 ud46
User Defined Search 47 6046 ud47
User Defined Search 48 6047 ud48
User Defined Search 49 6048 ud49
User Defined Search 50 6049 ud50
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RERO - Leader Field Keyword Indexing Parameters

RERO - Virtua System Keyword Indexing Parameters
(none configurable)

Name Attribute Category
Anywhere 1035 aw

Full Text 8900 full
Location [item and holdings] 8999 loc
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